
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2495
ANSWERED ON:04.12.2009
POWER GENERATION BY USING SYNGAS TECHNOLOGY
Pradhan Shri Amarnath

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has signed any MoU with the European and American Companies for generating power by using Syngas technology;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the details of States identified for the purpose?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY (DR. FAROOQ ABDULLAH)

(a ): No, Madam.

(b) & (c): Does not arise
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